PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3137451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BRADLEY A. PROSAK	11/21/2014	
THOMAS HELPENSTEIN	12/08/2014	
RUDOLF PAPENBREER	11/26/2014	
DIRK LORENZ	12/06/2014	
CHRISTOPHER BURKE	11/21/2014	
TODD BUBAR	11/21/2014	
NHAT NAM TRINH	11/21/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	1 ALLEN-BRADLEY DRIVE
City:	MAYFIELD HEIGHTS
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14563587

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: epas@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: ROCKWELL AUTOMATION / AT&W
Address Line 1: 1201 SOUTH SECOND STREET
Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14AB067-US-D/ALBRP773USD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: HIMANSHU S. AMIN		
SIGNATURE: /Himanshu S. Amin/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT
REEL: 034427 FRAME: 0701

503090846

source=ALBRP773USDAssignment#page1.tif source=ALBRP773USDAssignment#page2.tif source=ALBRP773USDAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034427 FRAME: 0702

14AB067-US-D

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

WHEREAS, Bradley A. Prosak of Bedford, Massachusetts; Thomas Helpenstein of Grevenbroich, Germany; Rudolf Papenbreer of Wuppertal, Germany; Dirk Lorenz of Wetter, Germany; Christopher Burke of Boxford, Massachusetts; Todd Bubar of Hollis, New Hampshire and Nhat Nam Trinh of Quincy, Massachusetts (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in **DEVELOPMENT**ENVIRONMENT FOR A SAFETY RELAY CONFIGURATION SYSTEM, which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 14AB067-US-D, in the patent files of Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc., an Ohio Corporation having a principal place of business at 1 Allen-Bradley Drive, Mayfield Heights, Ohio 44124.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

14AB067-US-D

$\begin{tabular}{ll} Assignment of Invention \\ To \\ Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc. \\ \end{tabular}$

Signed:	Date:
Bradley Alan Prosak Bradley Alan Prosak (Nov 21, 2014) BRADLEY A. PROSAK	Nov 21, 2014
Signed:	Date:
Thomas Helpenstein THOMAS HELPENSTEIN	Dec 8, 2014
Signed:	Date:
Rudolf Papenbreer Rudolf Papenbreer (1902 28, 2012) RUDOLF PAPENBREER	Nov 26, 2014
Signed:	Date:
Disk Lorenz Disk Lorenz DIRK LORENZ	Dec 6, 2014
Signed:	Date:
Chaistochea J. Buake CHRISTOPHER BURKE	Nov 21, 2014

14AB067-US-D

$\label{eq:assignment} Assignment of Invention \\ To \\ Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc.$

Signed:	Date:	
Todd Suber (Dov 21, 2014) TODD BUBAR	Nov 21, 2014	
Signed:	Date:	
Nhat Nam Trình Idhar Nam Tinch (Roy 21, 2014) NHAT NAM TRINH	Nov 21, 2014	

RECORDED: 12/08/2014